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NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS
AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
France 1
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER |
Van Dorn, James E Pfc 37 503 303

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION IT HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check
appropriate box)

[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED

[CJ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:

INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT i 2/
0L 717

GEOGRAPH ICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,
COMPARED WITH DECEDENT

3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES

REMARKS

Identification data for the above decedent has been compared with QUC

Forms 19 for all Unresolved World War II Unknowns recovered from Fort Driant,

France, with negative results,

D. M. DEGEN
]
|
|
?
RECOMMEND APPROVAL APPROVED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, FINAL DETERMINAJ ION SEC-
TION SECTION TION )7 c& (HErmbnts
N ) Al
) { |V 7Y AUG "
I L 5] AL P Mary A Edwards 2 4 195y
| G Lo | ot ™

OQMG FORM | 957 !
22 SEP 50 U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1950 O - 915710
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|

MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

\v//l LN

——

““//(:LJ 7 x*; i
N / Vi

=
L

SERIAL NUMBER

—\) X -~ / /'3 e
£ = & & ] - %3 / e
7 7[ — 3 / = ¢V ol Gl =)
N
ARM OF SERVICE
4 oy
/- './’fx‘ /7] ‘1

DATE OF DEATH /

pu—

AREA OF DEATH

FRANC

e M
G- 7 ///
NAME OF AUDITOR 4 DATE
MAY 1 1951

NAME OF REVIEWER DATE

| S o '] 7 / P

B RN AV T
REMARKS
OQMG  FORM |95|

23 AUG 50

U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916195
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CONTROLLED CASE

NAME GRADE SERIAL NO.

Van Dorn, James E. Pfc 37 503 303

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

%IIMSON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIVISION
4-“.
E

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

SR FLAGGED BY (Initials)
1D H, MEMORIAL DIVISION m
UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO. A-2 CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X =

e

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER", OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM ‘
. 'SGA'PR 48 1900 48 7AB8
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QMGHF 293 25 April 1950
Van Dorn, James Ea

ds*r 503 303 i ;1 ;

Mrse. Edna Van Dom
General Delivery
West Plains, Missouri

Dear Mrs. Van Dorn:

This office desires to furnish you information conceming the
results of the investigations which have been conducted in an effort
to recover and/or identify the remains of your son, the late Private
First Class James E. Van Dorne.

Realizing that this is a matter of gresat importance to you, may I
review the pertinent facts of the case as revealed by Department of the
Army records received from our overseas command.

Your son, who was & member of Company K, 2nd Infantry Repgiment,
was engaged in action against the enemy in the vicinity of Fort Drient,
Frence on 9 October 1844; he was killed when a large caliber shell
landed in & fox hole in which he had taken cover. Although a search
of the shell crater and surrounding ares was made after the explosion
took plece, his remains were not found.

Subsequent to that time, units of the Americen Graves Registra=-
tion Service conducted thorough investigations throughout the Fort
Drient area in an attempt to locate the remains of your son; however,
all efforts to locate his remains met with negative results. In order
to determine whether the remains of your son had been recovered and
interred as an wnknown, identifying deta pertaining to him was compared
with all available identifying data for unidentified remains recovered
from the Fort Driant area, but these comparisons failed to reveal any
remains which could be identified as his.

After a careful review of the pertinent facts of the case and the
negative results of the investigations, the Department of the Army has
been forced to determine that the remains of your son' are not recover=
able. I wish to assure you that, should any additional evidence come
to our attention indicating that his remeins ere in our possession,
you will be informed irmmediatelye.



[ DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526 |

o IO 1S}

-
1837
.
. l_‘ s
(4
(%
-l
o
g
o s "S
i
|
N



DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526 |

QMOMF 293 25 April 1950
Van Dorn, Jemes E.
8N 37 503 303

Permit me to extend my deepest sympathy in the loss of your loved
one and express the hope that you will receive some small measure of
solace from the knowledge that he died an honored death in the service
of his countrye

Sincerely yours,

J« Fo VOGL WJFY
Captain, QUMC
‘ Memorial Division
?‘I. .em 4
/]
U
v
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& x Q

REV 17 JUN u8

1902

1 a4
=
CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET z
m
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE =
o
m
(2]
S
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE o
=)
e
~
~
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) od
MR. n
%‘é‘?% Edna Van Dorn General Delivery 5
- West Plains, Missouri E 3
; ] -
RELATIONSHIP Mo ther g "
bay
g &
PARAGRAPHS = . e
( Sequence) ADDITIONAL DATA MODIFICATIONS ‘? K
.
)]
Resend ltr dtd 30 Mar to mother at address shown above. »
(2]
o
>
o
m
g
=
&
w
m
o
>
W ™~
~ o=
g &
% w 3
()
O
? W
API/AA?!,I,,YST INITIALS AND DATE | TypisT INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
) 46~ of 2
OQMG FORM 48 11972
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I/.\‘
|
REQUEST FOR INFORMATION

TO: DATE

PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION, MEMORIAL DIVISION i

21 April 1950
FROM (Pranch and Section) REQUESTED BY TEL. EXT. ROOM NO.
Correspondence & [@sol Sec C. Keiser 4428 2530-B
NAME OF DECEDENT (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Van Dorn, James E. PFC 37 503 303
INFORMAT ION REQUIRED
Current address of parents

>
INFORMAT |ON FURNISHED V e

010

.\/ ,
- y/ AAAN (e ™ —
ArThnst Ldaas Vi~ /
y ¢
[ e
) ¥ 4 A ) p £
[h f }:’{ /
L ! Gy
i ¥
¥
]
.
PENTAGON LIAISON SECTION OFFICER (Signature)

O0QMG FORM
23 MAR 50 1933

ORIGINAL TO BE FILED IN 293 FILE

A25742
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

QIAF 293 ' .
Van Dorn, James E. 30 March 1950
SN 37 503 303

N &
e
STATES OF — 2

Mrs., Edna Van Dorn
General Delivery
Popular Bluff, Missouri

Dear Mrs. Van Dorn:

This office desires to furnish you information concerning the
results of the investigations which have been conducted in an effort
to recover and/or identify the remains of your son, the late Private
First Class James E. Van Dorn,

Realizing that this is a matter of great importance to you, may I
review the pertinent facts of the case as revealed by Department of the
Army records received from our overseas commande

Your son, who was a member of Company K, 2nd Infantry Regiment,
was engaged in action against the enemy in the vicinity of Fort Driant,
France on 9 October 1944; he was killed when a large caliber shell
landed in a fox hole in which he had taken cover. Although a search
of the shell crater and surrounding area was made after the explosion
took place, his remains were not found.

Subsequent to that time, units of the American Graves Registra-
tion Service conducted thorough investigations throughout the Fort
Driant area in an attempt to locate the remains of your son; however,
all efforts to locate his remains met with negative results. In order
to determine whether the remains of your son had been recovered and
interred as an unknown, identifying data pertaining to him was compared
with all available identifying data for unidentified remains. recovered
from the Fort Driant area, but these comparisons failed to reveal any
remains which could be identified as his.

After a careful review of the pertinent facts of the case and the
negative results of the investigations, the Department of the Army has
been forced to determine that the remains of your son are not recover-
able, I wish to assure you that, should any additional evidence come
to our attention indicating that his remains are in our possession,
you will be informed immediately. ’
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QIAF 293 30 March 1950
Van Dorn, James E.

SN 37 503 303

Permit me to extend my deepest sympathy in the loss of your loved
one and express the hope that you will receive some small measure of
solace from the knowledge that he died an honored death in the service
of his country.

Sincerely yours,

JF.
Captain, QMC
Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
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Van Dorn, James E,. ﬂ@/ﬁm 30 March 1950

Mrs, Edna Van Domn
General Delivery
Popular Hluff, ¥issourd

Dear lMrs, Ven Dorm:

This office desires to furnish you information conceming the
results of the investigations which have been conducted in an effort
to recover and/or identify the remains of your son, the late Private
Pirst Class Jomes E, Van Dorn,

Realizing that this is a matter of great importance
mmmmrmamcmmmbymum

k Amy records received from our overseas command.

|

|

Your son, who was a member of Company K Regiment,
Wmmwmmms& Fort Driant,
?mmen?@cﬁahrlmi uﬁmm.wm&mw
landed in a fox hole in which he had taken cover, Although a search
of the shell crater and surrounding area was made after the explosion
took place, hs remains were not found, &

Subgequent to that time, units of the American Graves Reglstra~
tion Service conducted thorough investigations throughout the Fort
Driant area in an attempt to locate the remains of your sonj however,
all efforts to locate his remains met with negative results, In order
to determine whether the remains of your son had been recovered and
interred as an unknown, identifying data pertaining to him wes compared
with 211 available identifying data for unidentified remains recovered
from the Fort Driant area, but these comparisons failed to reveal any
remains which could be identified as Hhis,

Maemfulmiao:mprumtramor e case and the
negative results of the investigations, the Departm 3
mtomummmtmmorm 3
able, Idmuummmt,mumwad
ummmm@mtmsmmm n ou!
you will be informed immediately.
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SF 293 30 March 1950
Van James T,
sn 37 303

Permit me to extend my deepest sympathy in the loss of your loved
one end express the hope that you will receive some amall measure of
solace from the knowledpge that he died an honored desth in the service
of his country,

Sincerely yours,

0 , J. F. VOOL /.3
Wﬂﬂm (,st M Captain, QMC

Hemorial Division

0
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MG 293

30 March 1950

M¥rs, Hagzel Van Dorn
1808 Rast Drme Street
Wichita, Kansas

Dear lirs, Van Dorn:

This office desires to furnish you information concerning the
results of the investigations which have been conducted in an effort
to recover and/or identify the remains of your husband, the late
Private Pirst Class James E. Van Dorn,

MM%hamdehm,wx
review the pertinent facts of the case as revealed by Department of the
wrmmimrmwmmm.

Your husband v&wmamberofwx Infantry Regiment,
mmgminu&mmmmmnmﬂmuyofmm,

France on 9 October 19443 he was killed when a large caliber shell

landed in a fox hole in which he had taken cover, Although a search

of the shell crater and surrounding area was made after the explosion ,,
took place, his remains were not found, "

Subsequent to that time, units of the American Oraves Registra-
tion Service conducted thorough investigations throughout the Fort
Driart area in an attempt to locate the remains of your husbandj how-
ever, all efforts to locate his remains met with negative results, In
order to determine whether the remains of your husband had been recovered
and interred as an unknown, identifying data pertaining to him was com=-
pared with all available identifying data for unidentified remains
recovered from the Fort Driant area, Mthoueenpmramdto
m&lanyrmimuhichcmldboidmtiriﬂdu

ifter a careful review of the pertinent facts of the case and the
negative results of the investigations, the Department of the Army has
been forced to detemmine that the remains of your husband are not
recoverable, I wish to assure you that, should any additional evidence
m“maﬁtmﬁmiﬁic&imﬂu&hhrm&mmmmmdm,
you will be informed immediately. .
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UOMF 293 30 Mareh 1950
Yan Dorn, James

SK 37 503 303

Permit me to extend my deepest sympathy in the loss of your loved
one and express the hope that you will receive some amall measure of
solace from the knowledge that he died an honored death in t

he service
of his country.
Sincerely yours,
4 (snn 3. 1. wa. #
;i ROt . QC
cetat0 o Memorial Division
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0QiiG Form 638
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARLY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

: Due , Ho Date
No From To Dat
sl Mogsage
: Fin Det Repat Br |15 lMan SUBJECT: Non-recoverable Cases No( 12 71 W
i Section llem Div 50 13121,13122
Ident Br
lMem Div ATTN: 1, Attached approved non=recoverable
Corres case (s) ix (are) forwarded for whatever
Section action is deemed necessary by your office,

2. All action necessary to be taken by
the Identification Branch has been completed.

3 Incls: %EEu
erour- 734

Individual

THIS FORE TTILL REMAIN PART COF THY OFTICIAL FIE
U, S, Governmnent Printing Office
16=49650=5
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1

NUMBER

(:j 13,122

(“

NON-RECUVERABLE CASE’ (1)

AREA OR ZONE(S)

RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
EUROPEAN

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER

Pfc. 37 503 303

Vlﬂi_Iﬂﬂig?_JIanmﬂs E.
THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON-RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING 'INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

INDIVIDUAL CASE.

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REV IEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST[  (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) 2 b B e
e C. STATUS—REVAEW-8—DEFERMHMATION | ©— 52 3

A = Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED 4. INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED

LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS .34 FROM APPROPRIATE AREA 6O >

ALPHABET ICAL_INDEX OF -"BELIEVED ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN-
5. TO BE" AND TENTATIVELY IDENTIFIED Toetncd il A e

UNKNOWNS | SN =54

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
a. Captured German Records,.

FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE

NONE

NAME OF CASE ANALYST

%ﬁ&%&ﬁ‘}m

CASE To BE FORWARDED ToRepatriation Branch, Correspondence Sec.

RECOMMEND APPROVAL

FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO. TERESI;D PART IES.

/APFPOVED

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA-
TION SECTION

=

A. J. CRAT

CHIEF,

L FINAL DETERMINATI W
< @mz 2/
—>._Ji.R.DeWEESE, 1st (LE OIAS

T
SEC-
-
C

SIS

OQMG FORM
REV 5 MAY 49 1916

49 9635

-
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( 0 3 e ‘/3 >

- HEADGUART 2R S Caudy "y i
7 AMZRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION cOMMND — / J, /A ol
; ZUROPZAN ARFA

APO 757 (Liege) US ARMY D 3.FER o0

i Proceedings of a Biard of Officers appointed in

\J acecordance with letter AGAO=S 283.9 (27 Mer 47), D=M, War
Dept, TAGO, © April 1947

The Board convened pursuant to par 2, SO o, 1, Head~-
quarters American Graves Registration Comrand, APO 757, U,S.
Army, 2 January 1950, at the ALstoria Hotel, Paris, France,
on. 93 FEB 1950 o The purpose of the Boerd was to de-
termine the non-recoverability status of certain casualties
now under jurisdiction of this commend.
\

The Board reviewed report of investigation, statements
of witnesses and other papers, contained in the files of Ame=-
rican Graves Registration Command, 34, pertaining to the case
of the following named casualtx/casualties, the remains of
which have not been recovered. The case records and other dats
considered, are attmched.

(=5

CASE Yo, 2 NAI'E GRADE ASN

VAN DORN, James E, Pfo 37 503 303

FI'DITVGS: The Bosrd having carefully considered the evidence
before it, finds, the remains of said casualtx/casualties, are
non=recoverable.

RICOMMEI'DATION; Thet the case concerning subject casualty/cas-
ualties be forvarded to the office of the Quarterra ster General
for firal approval,

HAROID P, HENRY, Col. Q'c

%&Rh’:p. PRICE JR. Capb el G

7
/
,_“/.':/:thﬁ/ﬁ»-ﬁ/t"‘?'%,LLL( AR

%EODORE GOUDTEAU CiWO USA

-
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S s O
REGISTRATION DIVISION -
AVMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND \

EUROPEAN AREA y ‘
APO 58 U S ARMY ‘

RRE 293,9 (IB)

SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remsins

TO: Non-Recoverable Board AGRC

1. It is recommended that the board take action on
the following case:

NAME: VAN DORN James E, Pfec 37 503 303
ORGANIZATION: Co "K" 2nd Inf Regt. 5th Inf, Div,

PIACE OF DEATH: Vie, of Fort Driant, Moselle
France

DATE OF DEATH: 9 October 1944

SYNOPSIS OF CASE: The above mentioned unresolved |
casualty was a member of Company "K", 2nd Inf. Regt., which |
was engaged 1n action agailnst the enemy 1in the vicinity of
Fort Driant, France, on 9 October 1944, Information contained ™
in a report from Third Army Headquarters indicates that Pvt, |
Van Dorn was killed when a large caliber shell (155mm or

//1arger) landed in a fox hole in which subject casualty had

/) taken cover. A search of the shell crater and surrounding ‘
area, made after the explosion took place, falled to reveal \
any trace of the remains of subject casualty. A headboard, |
marking the crater, was erected by members of the unit con-
cerneds A Field Investigation was conducted in this area, in
November 1946, with negative results. The headboard referred
to could not be located and unknowns recovered from this area
cannot be assoclated with subject casualty. Investigation ‘
also dlsclosed the fact that no additional remains of American
deceased were recovered during demining operations carried out
in this area. It is logical to conclude that Pfec James E. Van
Dorn was killed by the direct hit of a large caliber shell in
the viclnity of Fort Driant, France on 9 October 1944 and that
his remelins were reduced by the explosion of this shell to a
state which precludes recovery. The fact that Field Investiga- |
tions were negative and the fact that there are no unknowns on :
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£2
£ \
» L
. —

RRE 293,9 (IB)
SUBJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains Cont'd

record that may be assoclated with the subject casualty would
tend to substantiate this conclusion., It is therefore re-
commended that this case be deemed Non-Recoverable.

Reference is made to: OQMG Form 371 on file at the Office

Of The Quartermaster General, Washington,
D. C.

Reference is also made to: 2nd Ind, HQ 2nd Inf. dated 2 May

- 1945 with attached sketch; Report
of Field Investigation, dated 5 Nov.
1946; Negative Report, 3049 Graves
Registration Co. dated 29 April 1946
Copies attached,

2e All attached supporting documents are copied from
records on file Headquarters Graves Registration Comman d.

3« Every effort has been made to correlate this case
with records in this headquarters pertaining to unknown de-
ceased interred in U.S., Military Cemeteries and reported
1solated burials. The results are negative,

4, It is recommended that the remains, based upon .the
above information and research, be declared non-recoverable,

C. W. STEINSIEK | “
Captain, QMC
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293 (Van Dorn James E.) 2nd Ind
Hq 2nd Inf 2 May 1945

TO: CG, 5th IRE Dive APO 5, U S Army

The following information is submitted with reference
to location of remains of Pfe VAN DORN, James E.,, 37503303

l. No remains found

2. Death occurred at southern edge of Fort Driant,
. France, VU-7543 (Chalons-Nancy Map) Second Edition, North West
Europe, Sheet No. 9 Army/Air,

3. Large shell (155mm or larger) landed in foxhole in
which soldier was taking cover, leaving no remains. Headboards
were erected by the Platoon Sergeant.

FOR THE COMMANDING OFFICERS

ROBERT M., SCATES
Captain, 2nd Infantry
Personnel Officer
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DI ARY

S November 1946

1030 Ieft Headquarters Nancy to investigate case 184

1130 Arrived Gravelotte, where I contacted the mayor Nr.
Charles Lemoine, who did not have any information
regarding the dilsposition of nine American remains.
He could only state that two American remains had been
evacuated from the commune sofar and reinterred in St
Avold US Military Cemetery. As far as he knew there
were no more American isolated burials located in his
commune

1400 Interrogated Mr. Rene Lind, secretary of the commune of
Ancy=-sur-loselle, who was only able to tell me that the
remains of one American had been removed sofar from the
commune's territ®ry; therefore the nine rémains concerned
were not recovered in this commune,
Contacting numerous people rcveals that no information
of any value could be obtained regarding the burial of
nine American bodies. Some people I've questioned seem :
to have the conception that they were buried in fhe US |
Military Cemetery St Avold, but there is nothing definite |
to this effect, (
Have to postpone investigation till the entire area is
clear of mines and it can be stated for sure that the
nine remains are not buried in this vicinitye

CERTIFIED A TRUE COPY a
of Mr, Huberdault's diary

LOUIS A. BOCKSTAHIER
1st Lt. Inf
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Commune of Ancy-sur-Moselle

5 Nov 46

I, the undersigned, LIND Rene, secretary of the commune
of Ancy-sur-Moselle, living at Ancy-sur-Moselle, Rue de 1!
Eglise (boy's shcool) certify that the American authorities
removed the body of an American soldier which was found in the
vicinity of Fort Driant (commune of Ancy-sur-Moselle) at the
end of APril 1946.

I do not know the name of the Unit whiech removed the
remains or the place where they transported them to. I do not
know either if this soldier has been identified because we did
not receive any nétice of disinterment.

To the best of my knowledge I declare that there are no
more graves of American soldlers in the territory of my commune,

Official Stamp /s/ Lind Rene

(N

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSIATION:

GERDA C. PRUYS
Wa Duteh Civ, 10256
Translator
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Gravelotte 5 Nove 1946

I, the undersigned, IEMOINE Charles, certify that
the American authorities removed the remains of an American
soldier, presumed to‘'be Sgt Jack S. Aldredge, 15105277, on
on the 16th of April 1946, and the body of anh unknowh on the
23rd of April 1946, These two bodies were transported to
the American cemetery of St Avold.

The body removed on the 1l6th of April was disinterred
by the 3049th G.R.C.

The body removed on the 23rd of April was disinterred
by the 535 QM Gp 3049th G.R.C.

I certify moreover that as far as I know there are no
more graves of American soldiers in the territory of Gravelotte

The Mayor of Gravelotte

Town Stamp / / RN
s

CERTIFIED A TRUE TRANSIATIONg

GERDA C. PRUYS
WD Dutch Cive 10256
Translator
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| @ O
. 3049th GRAVES REGISTRATION COMPANY |
FIRST MOBILE BIVOUAGC UNIT |
METZ, FRANCE |

APO 21 U.S. Army
29th April 1946

SUBJECT: Registered Case Moseslle 1976 '
Gonzola A. Perez, James E. Van Horn

TOs Operations Section, 535th QM Group

1l. Tye area of Ar-sur-ioselle and Fort Driant has
been searched thoroughly by our search team and they could
not locate the Isolated graves of the above mentioned men
or the headboards erected by the Platoon Sgte.

2e Bodies of three Americans have been recovered from
the area by this unit and have been moved to the U.S. Millitary
Cemetery at St Avold, France as Unknown X-6000, Unknown X-
6001 and Leroy A. Harmon 17107838,

3. See statement attached from Capt, Robardet, Chef
du Service de deminage who says that bodles of nine Americans
were removed sometime ago (He eould not remember the date) to
a cemetery in the leuse Departmente.

4, In view of the above it is believéd that the remains
of these soldiers have been evacuated from the area,

Howard E. Metzbower 2nd Lt. Inf
Commanding
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QuCIIS 293 GRS European/— ——T5% Ind

Dept of the Army, OQMG, Washington 25, D. C., 27 October 1949

TO: Commanding General, American Graves Registration Command, Buropean
Area, APO 58, c/b Postmaster, New York, New York

Submitted herewith are copies of all available dental information
availeble for the following:

Crawford, Jemes W. S/Sgt 34254893
Hunt, Orville Pfc 16006889
Nesh, Willie G. Pvt 34899335
Pihera, Joseph dJ. S/Sgt 15013922
Weber, Ross W. Pfec 16017602
Buffolo, Bennie Pvt 36214242
Leano, Joseph A. 7/5 32936045
Lobacz, Casimir P. Pfec 36228207
McGregor, Co Re Pfe 34147889
) Pescik, Albin J. Pvt 31274929

k T B Dorn, Jemes E. Pfe 37503308
Ven I orﬁfm“’”ﬁ iy )RR ) ¢ G
Vitousky, Charles F. Pvt 33605102
Underwood, Wilburn Pfo 34269372
Didello, Lewis S. 2/1t 01326046

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:
15 Tncls T. He METZ
1-5. Photo cys Forms 79 Lt Colonel, QMC
6-14. Cys dentgl info Memorial Division

15. Photo cy THX

AIRMAIL



1
QQDECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

293 FILE

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET REGORED OR IDENTIFIED

AME. (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
‘ NUMBER
VAN DORN, JAMES E,. 37503 303
~ORGANIZATION (1} RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
“ NUMBER (If applicable)

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA

DATE OF FOD

HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE

DENTAL CHART v/
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

LOWER RIGHT

16 . 0MA80 712 1 105579

LOWER LEFT

X=Extracted 0 =~Carlous

1=~Carious Non-Restorahle

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

~— 4

FILE
AL

»

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE

16—40865-1

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

sl
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o B\ an
N G
Pl
QMOHF 293 L May 1949
v//'“\» Van Dom’ James Eo
SN 37 503 303 A
s -

Mrs. Edna Van Dorn
General Delivery
Popular Bluff, Missouri

Dear Mrs. Van Dorn:

Your letter pertaining to the remains of your son, the late
Private First Class James E. Van Dorn, has come to my attention.

With deep regret I must inform you that, as yet, information
pertaining to the burial of the remains of your son has not been
received in this office.

Units of the American Graves Registration Service are continuing
their intensive search of the area in which he died. An inquiry is being
made to obtain their lstest information pertaining to the possible re-
covery and reburial of the remains of your son. Please rest assured
that information in response to this inquiry will be communicated to you
immediately upon its receipt in this office.

May I extend my sympathy in your great loss.

Sincerely yours,

JAMES F. SMITH J¥S

Major,
Memor “\ i
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CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET

PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW

GRAVE

PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country)

PLOT

ROW

GRAVE

ADDRESSEE

RELATIONSHIP

MW

ADD ss (Street, City, St.

)ﬁ&//z ww(/{/&/zf% 7

PARAGRAPHS

B anene) ADDITIONAL DATA — MOD|FICA4IONS

/65P
#0-D
/66-C]

- Qfmj — Zﬁ/ ﬁcLTM —

Z SOWES NIOT NN

(ogpprm *3%a5g *3s®7) IN3IQ3I03Q 40 INVN

=3

avyo

ANALYST NlTIALS AND DATE

I Koy [T s/’t?

TYPIST INITIALS

REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE

gog cog bg

YIANNN TV I¥3S

OQMG FORM 902 [/

REV 17 JUN 8

48 11072
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=P, _— W

O

. MEMORIAL DIVISION
FAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH

-

fr / : r ,»' j
DATE ¢ j‘ ) : (P V .
[ 4 v :,r
TO: Identification Branch f
FROM: Family Letters Sectiof T
N Ii"; i o _. ) W } % W) N P ai;’(! Pl ,,;-3'; .v}luﬁ 9})
CT 2 {{ A ; /i a (S &) I CJ GO A
SUBJECT: Case Name /AN, A/ M. ¢ :jj@vl/" 10 |

Request situation paragraph, and g’:emé’gery if appropriate,
applicable to this case, §

Reports of Burial are om file in this Office for Unknowns
iaterred in USMC, St,Avold, France which might be associsted with
Pfe, James E, Van Dorn. 375033033 however, evidence available at
thie time 1s insuffielent to establish an ldentification,

7=
MB Holden :L,——”'
29 Apr 49

For Record Only: Unknowa X-6001, St.Avold

——e oS
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4

: " TDENTIFICATION SECTION C 1 '/-;
MEMORIAL DIVISION - oA ¢

IDENTIFICATION DATA

LAST NAME = FIRST NAME - MIDDLE INITIAL ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE [
/ s A
S . \/ - ¢ P PR P}‘o
© e o5
an O KN ames L <y 37903303 . ‘

- |
FETGHT — — WEIGHT COLOR EYES "4 COLOR HAIR | SHOE S1ZE |DATE 9F DEAJH |
: - SN R S W ) 5 . |
4 s R )"‘ T T RN —— - ; 7 / V4 { ) ‘J j ! ! {
. — . J e Sl [, & [
I gt - / / / . a‘} hal g |02 O | 9 Led W e
v —— r ‘
LAST dRGANlZATION TO WHICH ATTACHED OR ASSIGNED (Give complete designation) Sehar \‘
- N v o X
/ 7 / ‘
C@ A 2 SN |
ELACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA 2
| ¥ | </ : i S - ‘
LLa TR ol @ eresuy dplor weme 1 _2a4tcC
LIST ALL CAMPS IN WHICH STATIONED IN WS. PRIOR 10O SERVICE OVERSEAS, WITH INCLUSIVE CATES AT EACH. ;
STAT 10 “Zrgvetr DATES ~ ‘b ‘
A . » - N |
e R e : ey o > 5% |
Cz’?‘ )}‘/ e ’I' & VA ./ S ?f,'f I //3 L? ,.J t/,l g - 3
o5 ) X ¥ ¢ [ o
4 YR e Lt },7 Ly 30 X’ o /1 : ,
L
7
i N
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTH MARKS
gl D Q- -
=l ¢ f-v f T N
M 4 ;lv(.( 6
' Fih 43
R
DENTAL CHART 2 T

-
o
o
£
2
N
[
[}
IS
»
£
»n
=
@

UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT

16 15 /K ﬂla 12 ok 6 9 9 10 4L ask2 13 14 15 16
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
‘X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARlOUS / = CARIOUS NON-RESTCRASLE
?ui:g ;gzz I_aso (Indicate dentures, brid.gework, etc., if shown.)

R - oL - PPREIRRIES L5
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293 F1
- ; b,/

_DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECUVC;'D OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initiad) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
‘Ii. - __f/,/"'v ‘:’;//v.;r o - £ x i / 7’: { K ';":"’ /..:/A "';:;7 ‘j‘;) N::’ & .?S
CREED FORMER SERIAL
e NUMBER (If applicable)
- o ; )
’ //; i [ V-7 [
?E OF DEATH/N ) o CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
e : "J _," 4 ‘ B i e
DATE OF FOD it A s flotront| FRApC =
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
! : iy [} L oAl
= // / / 4:"- ui., A{_/,-J/f ool 7 >y o7 o W S
3 : ! :
DENTAL CHART P~ R, KA
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
)/ 7 & 8 gy R o gt %< 78
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 15 )( 3 12 1 10 9 o' WA SR e e

X=Extracted

0 =Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorahle

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

remm—————

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION .
=
MAY 2 6 1348 t
€ J. Sullivan, 1t LE, €
IDENTIFICATICH h!!!&iﬂ
-7 e
??MS% ;OI}I: 371 U. 5. GOYERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—49865-1 DATE FORWARDED TO FlELD




| DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

WAR DEPARTMENT O

e odes s pHE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
*con'ected reports for
other pay status.
issued 31 Oct 44

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

DAT!
ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
S7 503 303 Pfe,
ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH
Inf. S Jun 12
[ Piace or oEATH HHg ' CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
éan Aresa Killed in ection O Oct 44
STATION OF DECRASED ) DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
g CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES 1
: : YEARS ‘ MONTHS CAYES |
- Buropean Area | 2 Feb 43 1

' umtﬁav ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDNESS)

Mra. Hazel Vgg Dorn, tge, 1808 East Drme St., Witchite, Kensas

"BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)
Mrs, Hazel Ven Dorn, wife, same as sbove. MNrs, Edre Van o
mother, Covington, Indiana. Mr. Homer Van Dorn, ;t’atne:n_, Unknown
Witchitas, Kansas

S WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MiScCONDUCT
MADED IN LINE.QF D@FY. own : ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (sPECIFY BELOW)
YRS NO YES ‘NO° YES NO YES NO Y&S NO YES NO YEe No
X « X
ADDITIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

#Combat Infentrymen

=]
)&
COPIES FURNISHED | X |eamns
= : BY ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
s.0.0, re.L F.C.U.8.A A g
; - ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
2. r.
©.4.M.8. O©.F.D. i

G.A.O, VET. ADMIN. A. 6. 201 FILE ADJUTANT SENERAL

wb.ha.gfoﬂluo.u-l.nnvuu ® — : - =
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' WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 28, D. C.

REPORT OF DEATH

oare_31 Oct 1

MLD

2 Yan Dorn, James E,
HOME ADDRESS

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

-

PLACR OF DRATH

'&E %; M;J‘J__ __Pfo -
ARM OR ) wkmu

éraox

R SSS—

CAUSE OF DEATH

— ... __Buropesn Ares

STATION w DECEASED DATE OF ENTRY ON El'«l‘ﬂi OF S$ERvVICGE

MERGENSY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Inf —25.dun 32 |
DATE OF DEATH

CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICK

FOR PAY PURPOSES

2 Fab 43

YEARS MONTHS. DAYS

Mrs, Hagel Van born, wife, 1808 East Drme St,, Witchita, Kansas

MENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONBIIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Hazel Van Dorn, wife, same as above

¥rs, Bdna Van Dorn, mother, Covington, Endians

| INVESTIGATION
MADEY

: WaAs T AUTHORIZ ’ IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MM LINEOFDUTY | Own MisCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS SPECIFY BELOW)
"YES No | vEs NO YRS NO VES NO YES No YES NO Yis NG
e B
DDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

COPIES FURNISHED:
. @. O, F.B.1, F.0, U. 8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
0.Q.M.0. O.F.D, UALTY BRANGH FiLE
A 9. VET. ADMIN, A. G. 201 FILE

- ABO, FORM NO. B52°1, 20 MAY 1944 '

oy e

¢

o

& s

LA

gt
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i ’ C M M |
it - WAR DEPARTMENT i
iRigi b L o mwmm GENERAL’S OFFICE QC‘S L', < |

worrected roports for WASHINGTON 28. D. C. |
other pay status. Orig ' |

DATE_L.\A??G_;‘%Q :
MFF/ ks /4624

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE H

87 503 303 Pfe,

OMEARDRESS - R ” ARM OR SERVICK DATE OF BIRTH

- Fort Scott, Kansas 28 Jun 12
PLACE OF DERATH S ; CAUSE OF DEATH / DATE OF DEATH
|___Buropean Area Killed in gotion | 9 0ot 44

i’rxndu"imn ; N DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE ‘
' X CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES |
luropoan Area . » ' | 2 Feb 43

.

ADDRESSEX (NAME. mﬂonmr.m , R ’
[ ,L‘,. .

: : v
'Mrso Hagel V n..‘Dor wife, 1808 Esst Drme Stu Witehite. ;g“um.&:

"SENEMCIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADD
- Mrs. Hazel Ven Dm'n, wife, same &as gbove. Mrs, Edrs Vi ,
mother, Covington, Indiana. Mr. Homer Van Dorn, fether, Uninown.
Witchite, Kansas

INVESTIGATION é i WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
mll IN LiNE oF m | OWN MiscoNDuUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
i NO YES . YRS - NO YES NO YES NO YES NO YEe NO
i : x P
ADDIVIOMAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

*C‘opbat Infentrymen

; COPIRS PURNISHEDY l X l BATTLE
BT S \ Y ORDER OF THE SECRETARY OF WAR:
6.0.0, RN RH F.0.,U.8.A
; o, ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU St
2.0,0.N.8. O.F.D. BRANGH % ﬁtg_,/
| G, A0, - VET. ADMIN. A- . lb’l FILE ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD, ABC.FORM NO. $2-1, 20 MAY 1944



1
|
|
|

-

DECLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH E.O. 13526

- i il

MEY /KD/Tes
286880 3 Februery 1948

Mrs, Hazel Van Dorn
1217 Timea Avenue
Keokuk, Iowa

Dear UMrs, Van Dom:

I have your recent letter meking inquiry concerning pere
sonal effects of your husband, Private First Class Jumes E. Ven
Dorne )

Our records show thet & carton containing a few midcel-
laneous items belonging to Private Ven Dorn, which he left with
his overseas orgenization prior to entering combat, was sent you
at 1808 East Drme Street, Wichits, Kansas, on 4 June 1945, No
additional property for your husbend has reeched this Bureaus

I note from the official casualty report furnished this
Bureau by The Adjutant General, Washington 25, Ds C., that Private
Van Dorn was attached to the Infantry. He probably carried most
of his personal belongings with him, and the recovery of such prope
erty under combat conditions was most difficult and oftentimes ime
possible, '

Due to the length of time that has elapsed, I do not bee
lieve that any other property of your husband will arrive here.

I wish I were able to send you a more favorable report
in this matters

Sincerely yours,

M. E, MOHR
Major, QU0
Effects Quartermaster
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|

|
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEPQT
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
€01 Hardesty Avenue
Kansas City 1, Missouri

In Reply Refer To

Postmaster
United States Post Office
Dear Sir:

Information indicated in paragraphs checked below is requested in
connection with the following Army Effects Bureau shipment:;

Date Shipped Container Property of

Addressed to Method of Shipment

[::] Notification of shipment letter to addressee returned marked
« To date, property has not been returned. Any information
you can furnish regarding delivery or non-delivery will be appreciated.

[::] Notification of shipment letter has been received by addressee but
property has not. Information regarding delivery or non-delivery will
be appreciated. '

| ! If' the property is being held at your Post Office, please return BN
it to this Bureau, using the inclosed shipping label.

On s this Bureau transmitted to your office PD
Form 1510 to determine disposition made of above shipment., Your prompt
attention to this matter will be appreciated. ;

[::] This acknowledges your notice that above property is being held
undeliverable at your Post Office. Your cooperation in returning the
property to this Bureau will be appreciated. Please use the inclosed
shipping label.

[::] Please divert the above property to t
using the inclosed shipping label, and advise this Bureau of action taken.

Reference is made to letter, this Bureau, dated -
copy inclosed, requesting information regarding above shipment., An early
reply will be appreciated.

Yours very truly,

oUo'
Lt Colj
EFF QM Form Effec?
8 Jul 1946 119 '

Jugrtermaster
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QVAMarV Court-'lartial (i ‘ JEM: SFHrpan
4R'IY SERVICL FCRCES ‘ -

KANSAS CITY QUARTTRMASTTR DIRCT Case No,_ 286880

3 601 Hardesty Avenue “a
Kansas City 1, 'dssourd * pate 49 ey 1945

SUBJECT: Renort of transasetion in diswosing of the ¢ fects of -

Jamee E. Vem Dorn 37503303 e

’ g i
(Name of deceaséﬁz/ (Army Serial hunber)

Privete First Cless Infantry @b

F) z e AT Vil Lt
(Grade) (Organizationj Army or Sorvios).
on the 9 day of October = 19 bbe ap//-' mrc.pean./ﬁeig b

3 7
o S
T0 : The Adjutant Genecral, Tar Denartment;” Tashington 254 DsCs

1. Comnlying-with A.W. 112, & Bummary Court~'fartial, convened at n.nsas G
Mo, Pursuant to $.0., 228 Hg., KC™Y Devot, dated 25 Bentember 1943, for to

pose of disposing of the effacts of the abeve-nanmed soldivr, cr persen subizct to
military law, revorts.thab:

- N .
[ + e

sden of decedent being vresent at
decedents camn or guartars, alfects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary
Court=Martial,

R b. Local debtors oved decedent's estate © none | of which the svm of
& was colleectad, (If nothing was found due or ccllected, state wnone"s
othermise attach itemized statement of sums owing and collceted.) [Tl ericion T

e. Deccdent owed mcigruted loeal creditors the sum of %

which has been paid by thzs Sumary Court-lartial frem funds of decodent, (See
inclosed receint 7 s Inel, )

d. Disvcsition of decedent's effects {(less monoy paid crediters, if
has been made by the Summary court="lartial by transmittal through the fuartermastl;
Corns, at Govirnment expense to wersen found entiticd feoe Summary Conrt-lartizl
FINDING below)

FINDIVG
Bofore a Summary Court-llartial which convened at Kansas City, issouri, on

26 May 1945

, vursuant to Special Orders 228, Hosdguarters

¥CnM Depot, dated 25 gahtambir 1943, the avnlieatien or aftidawit of = st td

Mrs, Hazel Van Dorn W i for the effects of tho above-named de=-

[ K

ccased soldier, or perscn subject to military law, now in the possession of the
Unitad States, with cthar rolevant evidence, was duly considered;

Thereupon, this. Summary Court-"artial Cinds that, undsr ths provisions of

R 112, ¥rs. Hazel Van Dora il of
(Yame of person found entitled)

1808 East Drme Street Wichita - State of
(Number, Strest or Avenue ) (City, Towm or village)

x&nﬁ&ﬁ /” s i:‘) ‘th@ Widow - ()f a2

(Rzlationshin or Capacity)

above-named dededont and avpears to be entitled tc raeecsive his or her oflects.

(3ignature of Summary Coupt -offieesy
JOHN R, MUFPHY, Colonel, QeM.C,
(Nane, Rank , Croanigzaticn)\
SUMIARY CCURT TARTIAL A
|
Eff. O Form 75 \ : /
R = 7\ SRRy S-SR e R e S e e e I e it i St IR, [ S
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286880 . May 29, 1945 / /I

~

Mrs, Hazel Van Dorn ////
1808 East Drme Street
Wichita, Kansas 5

/

Dear Mrs. Ven Dorns /

The Army Effects Buresu s received from overseas
some porsona%/pffects of your husband, Private First Class James
Es Van Dorn,

These effects are being forwarded to you in one
packages / //

If, by any chance, the property has not reached you ;
at the expiration of thirty days from this date, please notify —
me end tracer will be instituted.

The action of this Bureau in transmitting personal
effects does not of itself, vest title in the recipient. Suech /
property is forwarded for distribution according to the laws
of the state of the soldier's legal residence,

I regret the circumstances prompting this letter, end 3
wish to express my sympathy in the loss of your husbend. 3

Yours very truly,

[

P. L. XOOB '
2nd Lt. Q.M.C. //
Officer-in-Charge
8 Unit
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ADAIYE % b ot ;
ARMY SERVICE FORCES -~ o» (
ARMY EFFECTS BURFAU \

SHIP TO:

Pfc. J::.EleS E. th Dom

37503303

30 May 1945
GHG: JFHs pam

PEMARKS ¢

Mrs, Hazel Ven Dorn
1808 Esst Drme Street

Wichits, Kansas

NI
O.‘L-“‘T?ff\,(, US %43.

verisaster

Inclose Bureau Check Remove Gele
Acete Noo Note discrepancy in :
Amount Films removed
Incloss "Valna .-ps” itsm Dia
Ship "Valuables" item{s)
ROUTING:
2 CL,"UK}T

l ue)f‘"vfl';d

2 Files bra L.Cj‘l, Adme Dive.

e
N

- S QA
it 'JXLLA’ :

QM Form 1L (26 Dec LL)

g"iﬂg,ﬂ;a‘

T /«1;

’14 a 3 . J“ 2

tste ;;»:j». Chgs. - IQ{; ’
o MV cprm

En'.’t. FrLs "'u‘*o- 7

Ne. of packages /-

0.

Shipping Clerk
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»
e i & T o P r— “ e i e i e St
PACKASE DUSCRIPTION { _ ¥ -
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